
Tabulation of Bids 
Awarded to: Date Awarded: Amount Awarded 

Highway Light & Landscape, Inc. 10/13/23 $121,145.44 

Project Manager: Sam Lee 
State of Wisconsin Airport: Shawano Municipal Airport 
Department of Transportation Project: EZS1004 AIP-11 
Bureau of Aeronautics Bid for: Runway 30 PAPI 

Consultant: 
Bid Date: 
Bid Time: 
DBE Goals: 

Westwood 
6/8/2023 
2:00 P.M. 

4.63% 

DESCRIPTION: 
Runway 30 PAPI 

Highway Light & Landscape, Inc. 1532 
Utah St, Watertown, WI 53094-6410 
(920) 261-9989 

Elmstar Electric Corporation 800 
Eastline Road, Kaukauna, WI 54130-
1106 (920) 766-
8100 

Bid Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price 

C105.010 MOBILIZATION 

P159.010 SITE FINISHING 

AIRPORT CONSTRUCTIONP643.010 TRAFFIC CONTROL 

BARRICADES AIRCRAFTX643.020 OPERATIONS AREA 

UNLIT RUNWAY CLOSUREX643.030 CROSS 

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRP646.020 OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS 

X108.830 TURF RESTORATION 

L108.310 TRENCH OR PLOW 

L108.606 600 VOLT CABLE NO. 6 

BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE,L108.706 NO. 6 

AIRPORT TERMINALX109.020 BUILDING ELECTRICAL WORK 

NONMETALLIC CONDUIT,X110.500 SCHEDULE 80, 2-INCH 

PAPI LED L-881, STYLE A,X125.550 CLASS I, RUNWAY END 30 

LOCATE, TEST, PROTECTX001.001 EXISTING AND NEW CIRCUITS 

1 

1 

1 

215 

5 

1 

1 

45 

13860 

45 

1 

45 

1 

1 

LS 

LS 

LS  

DAYS 

DAYS 

LS  

LS 

LF 

LF 

LF 

LS  

LF 

LS  

LS  

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,350.00 $2,350.00 $0.00 

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $0.00 

$3.50 $752.50 $21.84 $4,695.60 $0.00 

$1,500.00 $7,500.00 $928.00 $4,640.00 $0.00 

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $7,150.00 $7,150.00 $0.00 

$6,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,515.00 $1,515.00 $0.00 

$2.50 $112.50 $6.10 $274.50 $0.00 

$3.50 $48,510.00 $1.97 $27,304.20 $0.00 

$1.40 $63.00 $17.00 $765.00 $0.00 

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $0.00 

$10.50 $472.50 $13.30 $598.50 $0.00 

$34,234.94 $34,234.94 $62,000.00 $62,000.00 $0.00 

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,425.00 $2,425.00 $0.00 

Base Bid Total $121,145.44 $151,617.80 $0.00 


