## Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to:	Date Awarded:	Amount Awarded			
Highway Light & Landscape, Inc.	10/13/23	\$121,145.44			

	Project Manag	r: Sam Lee	Consultant:	Westwood	
State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Shawano Municipal Airport	Bid Date:	6/8/2023	
Department of Transportation	Project:	EZS1004 AIP-11	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.	
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	Runway 30 PAPI	DBE Goals:	4.63%	

DESCRIPTION: Runway 30 PAPI			Highway Light & Landscape, Inc. 1532 Utah St, Watertown, WI 53094-6410 (920) 261-9989		Eimstar Electric Corporation 800 Eastline Road, Kaukauna, WI 54130- 1106 (920) 766- 8100					
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
C105.010	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00	
P159.010	SITE FINISHING	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00		\$0.00	
P643.010	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00		\$0.00	
X643.020	BARRICADES AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS AREA	215	DAYS	\$3.50	\$752.50	\$21.84	\$4,695.60		\$0.00	
X643.030	UNLIT RUNWAY CLOSURE CROSS	5	DAYS	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$928.00	\$4,640.00		\$0.00	
P646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00		\$0.00	
X108.830	TURF RESTORATION	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00		\$0.00	
L108.310	TRENCH OR PLOW	45	LF	\$2.50	\$112.50	\$6.10	\$274.50		\$0.00	
L108.606	600 VOLT CABLE NO. 6	13860	LF	\$3.50	\$48,510.00	\$1.97	\$27,304.20		\$0.00	
L108.706	BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, NO. 6	45	LF	\$1.40	\$63.00	\$17.00	\$765.00		\$0.00	
X109.020	AIRPORT TERMINAL BUILDING ELECTRICAL WORK	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00		\$0.00	
X110.500	NONMETALLIC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80, 2-INCH	45	LF	\$10.50	\$472.50	\$13.30	\$598.50		\$0.00	
X125.550	PAPI LED L-881, STYLE A, CLASS I, RUNWAY END 30	1	LS	\$34,234.94	\$34,234.94	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00		\$0.00	
X001.001	LOCATE, TEST, PROTECT EXISTING AND NEW CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00		\$0.00	
Base Bio	d Total				\$121,145.44		\$151,617.80		\$0.00	